31 December 2014

(Expressed in

thousands of Renminbi,

unless otherwise

stated) Total

Non-interest

bearing

Less than

three months

(inclusive)

Between three

months and

one year

(inclusive)

Between one

year and

five years

(inclusive)

More than

five years

Total assets 503,370,514 11,038,833 286,634,119 101,200,971 79,874,110 24,622,481

Total liabilities (467,237,029) (10,362,629) (218,191,067) (146,638,453) (87,460,822) (4,584,058)

Asset-liability gap 36,133,485 676,204 68,443,052 (45,437,482) (7,586,712) 20,038,423

75Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS (Continued)

6.6.5.4 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The Bank adopts the sensitivity analysis to measure the potential impact on its net profits

and other comprehensive income by the changes in the interest rate. The dates shown in

the following table are the days on which the Bank conducted the sensitivity analysis based

on such assets and liabilities as at the same dates:

31 December

2015

31 December

2014

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless

otherwise stated)

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation

Up 100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 796,844 295,372

Down 100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves (796,844) (295,372)

31 December 31 December

2015 2014

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless

otherwise stated)

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in equity

Up 100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 161,122 (315,622)

Down 100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves (117,919) 358,558

76 Annual Report 2015

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS (Continued)

6.6.5.5 Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The Bank adopts the sensitivity analysis to measure the potential impact produced on our

net profits by the changes in the exchange rate. The dates shown in the following table are

the days on which we conducted the sensitivity analysis result based on such assets and

liabilities as at the same dates:

31 December

2015

31 December

2014

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless

otherwise stated)

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation and equity

[…]

agreements (42,089,973) – (35,021,873) (7,068,100) – –

Deposits from customers (315,943,789) – (143,674,371) (90,275,538) (80,509,822) (1,484,058)

Debt securities issued (3,100,000) – – – – (3,100,000)

Others (10,362,629) (10,362,629) – – – –

Total liabilities (467,237,029) (10,362,629) (218,191,067) (146,638,453) (87,460,822) (4,584,058)

Asset-liability gap 36,133,485 676,204 68,443,052 (45,437,482) (7,586,712) 20,038,423

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three months” as at 31

December 2015 included overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB745 million (31

December 2014: RMB269 million).

(ii) Financial investments included available-for-sale financial assets, held-to-maturity investments and loans

and receivables.

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

242 Annual Report 2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

38 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(2) Market risk (Continued)

(a) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

31 December

2015

31 December

2014

Change in profit after taxation Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 796,844 295,372

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (796,844) (295,372)

31 December

2015

31 December

2014

Change in equity Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 161,122 (315,622)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (117,919) 358,558

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis measures only the

impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss and

equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within the one-year

period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

– Interest rate movements apply to all financial instruments of the Group;

– An interest rate movement of one hundred basis points is based on the assumption of

interest rates movement over the next 12 months;

– All assets and liabilities that reprice or mature within three months and after three months